

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5946 OF 2013

NIDUVANCHALIL KELOTH DAMODARAN NAIR&ORS Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KALLANGADI EDATHIL CHA. VEE. KUM. KID&OR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/03/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
Mr. U. Banerjee, Adv.
M/S. Temple Law Firm, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 is allowed four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

[RAJNI MUKHI]
SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER