

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 5946/2013

NIDUVANCHALIL KELOTH DAMODARAN NAIR&ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KALLANGADI EDATHIL CHA. VEE. KUM. KID&OR
(Prayer for interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 19/08/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA CHANDRA PANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, Adv.
M/s. Temple Law Firm ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that settlement has failed.

Case may be listed as per its turn.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Usha Sharma)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Neeta Sapra
Date: 2014.08.20
16:50:33 IST
Reason: