

Listed on 19.08.2014

Court No. 5

Item No. 7

SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.
IN
CIVIL APPEAL No. 5946 OF 2013.

**NIDUVANCHALIL KELOTH DAMODARAN
NAIR & ORS.**

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

**KALLANGADI EDATHIL CHATHAN VEETIL
KUMARAN KIDAVU & ORS.**

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 15.04.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“In view of letter circulated by respondent nos. 1 and 2, there is possibility of settlement reached between the parties, in view of the stand taken by the parties, case is adjourned for six weeks.”

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that in view of the letter circulated by respondent Nos. 1 and 2, No document regarding settlement has been filed by the parties so far.

It is further submitted that there are 6 respondents in the matter above mentioned and counsel for respondent Nos. 1 & 2 has not filed counter affidavit so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant has already filed statement of case.

It is also submitted that proof of Dasti service has been received on 28.09.2013 in respect of all the respondent but service on notice of lodgement of petition of appeal on Respondent No. 6 is not complete vide High Court letter dated 24.10.2013 with remarks that Respondent No. 6 'Now in Saudi Arabia' received on 2.11.2013.