

SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 5946 of 2013

**Niduvanchalil Keloth Damodaran
Nair & Ors.**

...Appellants

Versus

**Kallangadi Edathil Chathan Veettil
Kumaran Kidavu & Ors.**

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed Administratively before the Ld. Registrar on 05.06.2015, when he was pleased to pass the following order:

“For administrative orders, file should be placed. However, section shall ensure that notice to file statement of case has been issued. In case if it is not issued in that event it will be issued in the first instance and list before the Registrar Court.”

It is submitted that pursuant to aforesaid order as per directions original record was returned back to the concerned High Court and notice to file statement of case as such could not be issued. As proviso under XIX Rule 32 (1) and (2) counsel for parties have not filed statement of case so far within stipulated time.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for pre-final hearing with this Office report.

Dated this the 21st day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv. (413, New Lawyer's Chambers)
2. M/s Temple Law Firm, Adv. (39, Lawyer's chambers)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR