

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R S . R A C H N A G U P T A

Civil Appeal No(s). 5946/2013

NIDUVANCHALIL KELOTH DAMODARAN NAIR&ORS

Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

KALLANGADI EDATHIL CHA. VEE. KUM. KID&OR  
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 24/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prithu Garg, Adv.  
M/s. Temple Law Firm, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

Service of all the respondents is complete.

In compliance of the order dated 5.6.2015, let the notice  
to file the statement of case be issued.

List again on 7.10.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar