

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1753/2020 in Civil Appeal No(s). 5946/2013

NIDUVANCHALIL KELOTH DAMODARAN NAIR & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KALLANGADI EDATHIL CHATHAN VEETIL KUMARAN  
KIDAVU & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(IA No. 1753/2020 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 02-03-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR  
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.  
Mr. Karthik Jayashankar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

By consent, the matter is referred to the Kerala High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre, Kochi for amicable settlement of the disputes between the parties.

Accordingly, we direct both the parties to appear before the afore-mentioned mediation centre on 24.04.2020 at 10.30 a.m.

The mediation report shall be sent to this Court within three weeks' thereafter.

List the matter after the report from the mediation centre is received.

[ CHARANJEET KAUR ]  
A.R. -CUM-P.S.

[ INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL ]  
ASSTT. REGISTRAR