

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 5946/2013

NIDUVANCHALIL KELOTH DAMODARAN NAIR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KALLANGADI EDATHIL CHATHAN VEETIL KUMARAN
KIDAVU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS IS TO BE LISTED.)

Date : 29-10-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR
Mr. P. B. Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Arindam Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Karthik Jayashankar, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Baghel, Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Bahadur, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Parties are amenable for another attempt of mediation.
Parties to appear before the Kerala High Court Mediation and
Conciliation Centre, Kochi, on 12.11.2021.

After mediation is carried out, report be sent.

List the case immediately after the report of the
Mediator is received.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER