

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 5946/2013

NIDUVANCHALIL KELOTH DAMODARAN NAIR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KALLANGADI EDATHIL CHATHAN VEETIL
KUMARAN KIDAVU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Mediation Report received)

(IA No. 12029/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 31-03-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR
Mr. P. B. Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Arindam Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Karthik Jayashankar, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Baghel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner is granted two weeks' time to cure the
defects in the application for substitution.

The appeal be listed in usual course.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER