

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 12029/2022,107862/2023, in Civil Appeal No(s). 5946/2013

NIDUVANCHALIL KELOTH DAMODARAN NAIR (D) & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KALLANGADI EDATHIL CHATHAN VEETIL KUMARAN
KIDAVU (D) & ORS. Respondent(s)IA No. 107862/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 12029/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 04-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) Mr. Bijo M. Joy, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR
Ms. Niveditha R.menon, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Verma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR
Mr. Arindam Ghosh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file an application seeking setting aside of abatement.

2. Learned counsel should also file amended cause title within two weeks.

3. Notice be issued to the newly substituted heirs of Respondent No.1 in I.A. No. 107862/2023. As the substituted heirs of appellant are already represented by the counsel for the appellant, I.A. No. 12029/2022 is allowed.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(VEENA RANI NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)