

ITEM NO.1708

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 107862/2023,193822/2023, in Civil Appeal No(s). 5946/2013

NIDUVANCHALIL KELOTH DAMODARAN NAIR (DEAD)  
THR. LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KALLANGADI EDATHIL CHATHAN VEETIL KUMARAN  
KIDAVU (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 107862/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION  
IA No. 193822/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 01-11-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR  
Mr. Arindam Ghosh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

For the reasons assigned in the applications for substitution and setting aside abatement, these are allowed. Accordingly, the cause title is permitted to be amended.

(INDU MARWAH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR