

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).5946/2013

NIDUVANCHALIL KELOTH
DAMODARAN NAIR (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

KALLANGADI EDATHIL
CHATHAN VEETTIL
KUMARAN KIDAVU (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

IA No. 62013/2024 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

Date : 03-12-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. V Chitambaresh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR
Mr. C Govind Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. Bijo M Joy, Adv.
Ms. Niveditha R Menon, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Verma, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. M.B.Ramya, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR
Mr. Aditya Narendranath, Adv.
Mr. P B Sashaankh, Adv.
Ms. Deeksha Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Puspita Basak, Adv.Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. We are informed that the parties have already arrived at an amicable settlement and that only a certain survey map is to be prepared and placed on record along with the terms of the settlement.
2. The matter has been repeatedly adjourned only for this

purpose. We clarify that no further adjournment shall be granted, and if by the next date of hearing the terms of the settlement are not placed on record, the matter shall be proceeded with for hearing in accordance with law.

3. List on 21.01.2026.

(D. NAVEEN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)